
Fall 2021

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

Sample onlywhite KO version above



Wilfrid Laurier University Press is grateful for the support it receives from Wilfrid Laurier University, the Canada Council for 
the Arts, and the Awards to Scholarly Publications Program, with funds provided by the Social Sciences and Humanities 
Research Council of Canada. The Press acknowledges the financial support of the Government of Canada through the 
Canada Book Fund, Livres Canada Books, and the Research Support Fund. The Press acknowledges funding provided by 
the Government of Ontario through the Ontario Arts Council and Ontario Creates.

We acknowledge that Wilfrid Laurier University Press is located on the Haldimand tract, traditional territory of the Neutral, 
Anishnaabe, and Haudenosaunee peoples. 

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON  N2L 3C5
Canada
Fax: 519-725-1399
Email: press@wlu.ca
Web: www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Social Media

         facebook.com/wlupress           

        @wlupress           

        @wlupress

Examination copies
Examination copies available upon 
request. Indicate name of course, 
anticipated enrolment, start date, 
and current text used. Email Clare 
Hitchens at press@wlu.ca. 

Manuscript proposals
WLU Press welcomes the submission 
of proposals. See our website 
for guidelines. Send proposals 
to Siobhan McMenemy at 
smcmenemy@wlu.ca.

Member
Association of Canadian University 
Presses / Association des Presses 
Universitaires Canadiennes
The Association of University Presses
The Association of Canadian 
Publishers
The Ontario Book Publishers 
Organization
The Canadian Booksellers 
Association

Canadian Unit, Formation, and Command Histories | Series Editor: Mike Bechthold

CMTS Dialogues | Series Editor: Marta Marín-Dòmine

Crossing Lines | Series Editors: Barbara Postema, Candida Rifkind, and Nhora Lucía Serrano

Early Canadian Literature | Series Editor: Benjamin Lefebvre

Environmental Humanities | Series Editor: Cheryl Lousley

Indigenous Studies | Series Editor: Deanna Reder

Laurier Poetry | Series Editor: Tanis MacDonald

Laurier Studies in Political Philosophy | Series Editor: Ashwani K. Peetush

Life Writing | Series Editors: Marlene Kadar and Sonja Boon

Memory and Testimony Studies | Series Editors: Marta Marín-Dòmine and Colman Hogan

Studies in Childhood and Family in Canada | Series Editor: Cynthia Comacchio

TransCanada | Series Editor: Smaro Kamboureli

| SERIES



LIFE WRITING

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 1

 SCRATCHING RIVER
Michelle Porter

Paper
ebook available

February 2022
150 pages

5.25 x 8 paper
Life Writing

978-1-77112-544-4
$22.99 CAD / $19.99 USD

Scratching River weaves multiple stories and voices across time to explore 
the strengths and challenges of the ways in which Métis have created, and 
continue to create, home through a storied and mobile social geography 
that is always on the move. 

The book foregrounds the story of a search for a home for Michelle Porter’s 
older brother, who holds dual diagnoses of schizophrenia and autism, and 
the abuse he endured at the rural Alberta group home that was supposed 
to care for him. Interspersed throughout are news clippings about the 
investigation into “The Ranch,” the home in question. Métis history is woven 
between the contemporary stories of the author, her brother, and her 
mother. As the pieces come together, the book uses the river as a metaphor 
to suggest that rather than a weakness, the ability to move and move again 
and to move on has enabled survival, healing, and ongoing reconciliation.

Michelle Porter’s first book of poetry, 
Inquiries, was shortlisted for the Pat 
Lowther Memorial Award in 2019. Her 
first book of nonfiction is Approaching 
Fire, in which she embarks on a quest 
to find her great-grandfather, the Métis 
fiddler and performer Léon Robert Goulet. 
She is a member of the Manitoba Métis 
Federation. She currently lives in St. John’s, 
Newfoundland and Labrador.



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS2

LIFE WRITING

 

a memoir of childhood in jamaica

DEA D 

WOM A N 

PICK NEY

y v o n n e  s h o r t e r  b r o w n

DEAD WOMAN PICKNEY
A MEMOIR OF CHILDHOOD 
IN JAMAICA, Second Edition
Yvonne Shorter Brown
Foreword by Sonja Boon

Paper
ebook available
February 2022
250 pages
5.25 x 8 paper
Life Writing
978-1-77112-547-5
$29.99 CAD / $24.99 USD

Dead Woman Pickney chronicles Yvonne Shorter Brown’s life growing up in 
Jamaica between 1943 and 1965 and teaching in Canada from 1969. Told 
with stridency and humour, the stories include both personal experience 
and history.

Taking up the haunting memories of childhood, along with persistent racial 
marginalization of Black people, both globally and in Canada, the author 
sets out to construct a narrative that at once explains her own origins in the 
former slave society of Jamaica and traces the outsider status of Africa and 
its peoples. The author’s quest to understand the absence of her mother 
and her mother’s people from her life is at the heart of the narrative. The 
author struggles through life to discover the identity of her mother in the 
face of silence from her father’s brutal family. In this updated edition she adds 
a coda, “finding mother,” constructed from archives, genealogy, letters, and 
journals.

Initially published in 2010, this second edition includes expanded text and a 
foreword by Sonja Boon, author of What the Oceans Remember.

Yvonne Shorter Brown is a public 
school teacher, author and historian in 
Toronto, Ontario. 

Sonja Boon is Associate Professor of 
Gender Studies at Memorial University. 
An award-winning researcher, writer, and 
teacher, Boon is the author of What the 
Oceans Remember (WLU Press, 2019).



HISTORY

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 3

 THE CIGAR FACTORY 
OF ISAY ROTTENBERG

THE HIDDEN HISTORY OF A JEWISH 
ENTREPRENEUR IN NAZI GERMANY

Hella Rottenberg and Sandra Rottenberg
Translated by Jonathan Reeder
Foreword by Robert Rotenberg

Paper
ebook available
November 2021

275 pages
6 x 9 paper

978-1-77112-550-5
$24.99

In 1932, Isay Rottenberg, a Jewish paper merchant, bought a cigar factory 
in Germany: Deutsche Zigarren-Werke. When his competitors, supported by 
Nazi authorities, tried to shut it down, the headstrong entrepreneur refused 
to give up the fight.

Isay Rottenberg was born into a large Jewish family in Russian Poland in 
1889 and grew up in Lodz. He left for Berlin at the age of eighteen to escape 
military service, moving again in 1917 to Amsterdam on the occasion of his 
marriage. In 1932 he moved to Germany to take over a bankrupt cigar factory. 
With newfangled American technology, it was the most modern at the time. 
The energetic and ambitious Rottenberg was certain he could bring it back 
to life, and with newly hired staff of 670 workers, the cigar factory was soon 
back in business.

Six months later, Hitler came to power and the Nazi government forbade the 
use of machines in the cigar industry so that traditional hand-rollers could be 
re-employed. That was when the real struggle began. More than six hundred 
qualified machine workers and engineers would lose their jobs if the factory 
had to close down. Supported by the local authorities he managed to keep 
the factory going, but in 1935 he was imprisoned following accusations of 
fraud. The factory was expropriated by the Deutsche Bank. When he was 
released six months later thanks to the efforts of the Dutch consul, he 
brought a lawsuit of his own. His fight for rehabilitation and restitution of his 
property would continue until Kristallnacht in 1938.

The Cigar Factory of Isay Rottenberg is written by two of Rottenberg’s 
granddaughters, who knew little of their grandfather’s past growing up in 
Amsterdam until a call for claims for stolen or confiscated property started 
them on a journey of discovery. It includes a foreword by Robert Rotenberg, 
criminal defense lawyer and author of bestselling legal thrillers.

Hella Rottenberg is a freelance writer 
and journalist. She worked as a political 
and investigative reporter and was a 
correspondent in Prague and Moscow 
during the collapse of communism. Her 
publications include books about the 
smuggling of a Malevich collection and 
the back office of criminal justice in the 
Netherlands.

Sandra Rottenberg works as a freelance 
journalist and producer for a wide range of 
media, public debates and political fora. 
She produces podcasts and chairs public 
debates on social and political issues. Her 
publications include a bibliography on 
women in the media and a history of the 
squatters’ movement in the Netherlands.

Jonathan Reeder, a native of New York 
and long-time Amsterdam resident, enjoys 
a dual career as a literary translator and 
performing musician. Alongside his work 
as a professional bassoonist he translates 
opera libretti and articles on classical 
music, as well as contemporary Dutch 
fiction, essays, poetry, and non-fiction.

Robert Rotenberg is a Canadian 
criminal defence lawyer and writer, based 
in Toronto. He is the author of several 
bestselling novels, including Old City Hall, 
The Guilty Plea, Stray Bullets, Stranglehold, 
and Heart of the City. His most recent book 
is Downfall (2021).



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS4

ANNOUNCEMENT

WLU Press is pleased  
to announce Tanis MacDonald as the new 
general editor of the Laurier Poetry Series.
Neil Besner and Brian Henderson first conceived of the series in 2002. Almost twenty 
years later, with thirty-three volumes published and several new titles forthcoming, 
LPS continues to celebrate Canadian poetry and to contribute to its study.

A note from Tanis MacDonald:
“I am happy to serve as the general 
editor for the Laurier Poetry Series, the 
development and growth of which I 
have followed from its early days. As we 
embark of this next turn of the series, 
access is our watchword. Canadian 
literature has had a checkered history of 
exclusionary practices, so who gets the 
nod and who takes part in discussions—
as readers and as writers—of Canadian 
poetry? In the classroom, it is my privilege 
to introduce a generation of students to 
the practice of reading poetry as a vital 
thread in cultural, social, and political 
conversations, conversations that 
challenge ideas about Canada. For that 
work, I want access to as many voices, and as robust a selection of poems from those voices, as 
I can get my hands on. I want to offer selected volumes not only by the splashiest prize winners 
but also by poets who have carried a full cultural backpack for decades, and to showcase new 
poets who have taken off like rockets. I speak the language of the bibliophile, the craver of 
books, the person whose pedagogical pleasure comes from putting poetry books into the 
hands of others and saying, simply, ’Read this, and we’ll talk.’”

Tanis MacDonald is a Professor in the Department of English and Film Studies at Wilfrid 
Laurier University. She is the author of several books of poetry and essays as well as the scholarly 
monograph The Daughter’s Way: Canadian Women’s Paternal Elegies (WLU Press, 2012). Her 
most recent book, Mobile (Book*hug, 2019), was longlisted for the Toronto Book Awards. 



LAURIER POETRY SERIES

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 5

 DISPLACE
THE POETRY OF NDUKA OTIONO

Selected with an introduction by Peter Midgley
Afterword by Chris Dunton

Paper
ebook available

October 2021
88 pages

6 x 9 paper
Laurier Poetry

978-1-77112-538-3
$19.99

DisPlace: The Poetry of Nduka Otiono engages actively with a diasporic world: 
Otiono is equally at home critiquing petroculture in Nigeria and in Canada. 
His work straddles multiple poetic traditions and places African intellectual 
history at the forefront of an engagement with Western poetics. 

The poems in this selection are drawn from Otiono’s two published 
collections, Voices in the Rainbow, and Love in a Time of Nightmares, and 
the volume includes previously unpublished new poems. Peter Midgley’s 
introduction contextualizes Otiono’s work within the frame of diaspora and 
newer critical frames like Afropolitanism, attending to form as well as his 
political engagement. The volume concludes with an afterword written by 
the poet with Chris Dunton.

Nduka Otiono is an Associate Professor 
of African Studies and English at Carleton 
University in Ottawa. Formerly a journalist 
and General Secretary of the Association of 
Nigerian Authors, his publications include 
two poetry books and a collection of short 
stories, The Night Hides with a Knife, winner 
of the ANA/Spectrum Prize for fiction.

Peter Midgley is an independent scholar, 
writer, and editor. He is the author of 
twelve books for children and adults, 
including three volumes of poetry. His 
latest book of poetry, let us not think of 
them as barbarians, was shortlisted for 
the Writers’ Guild of Alberta’s Stephan G. 
Stephansson Award for Poetry.



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS6

LAURIER POETRY SERIES

MAKE THE WORLD NEW
The poetry of Lillian Allen
Selected with an introduction by 
Ronald Cummings

Laurier Poetry Series
2021 • paper • 978-1-77112-495-9
6 x 9 • 88 pp.

$19.99

MAHIKAN KA ONOT
The poetry of Duncan Mercredi
Selected with an introduction by 
Warren Cariou

Laurier Poetry Series
2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-474-4
6 x 9 • 102 pp.

$19.99

(RE)GENERATION
The poetry of Kateri Akiwenzie-
Damm
Selected with an introduction by 
Dallas Hunt

Laurier Poetry Series
2021 • paper • 978-1-77112-471-3
6 x 9 • 88 pp.

$19.99

CURRENT, CLIMATE
The poetry of Rita Wong
Selected with an introduction by 
Nicholas Bradley

Laurier Poetry Series
2021 • paper • 978-1-77112-443-0
6 x 9 • 88 pp.

$19.99

POST-GLACIAL
The poetry of Robert Kroetsch
Selected with an introduction by 
David Eso
Afterword by Aritha van Herk

Laurier Poetry Series
2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-426-3
6 x 9 • 112 pp.

$19.99

SOCIAL POESIS
The poetry of Rachel Zolf
Selected with an introduction by 
Heather Milne

Laurier Poetry Series
2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-411-9
6 x 9 • 102 pp.

$19.99



STORIES ALONG THE WAY

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 7

ᑎᐹᒋᒧᐧᐃᓂᔥᐦ  
HISTOIRES EN COURS DE ROUTE;
STORIES ALONG THE WAY
Ruth DyckFehderau with the James Bay Cree Storytellers
Translated by Luci Bobbish-Salt, Louise Blacksmith,  
and Valérie Duro

Paper
ebook available

February 2022
40 pages

7 x 9 paper
978-1-98979-620-7

$6.99

A collection of very short – often funny, often moving – stories 
and vignettes gathered during the writing of The Sweet Bloods 
of Eeyou Istchee appear here in Northern East Cree, Southern East 
Cree, French, and English. Stories are a rich and timely accounting 
of contemporary life in Eeyou Istchee, the territory of the James 
Bay Cree of Northern Quebec. The stories are connected by 
diabetes, but they are not records of illness as much as they are 
deeply personal accounts of life in the North: the fine, swaying 
balances of living both in town and on the land, of family and work 
and studies, of healing from relocations and residential school 
histories while building communities of safety and challenge and 
joy, of hunting and hockey, and much more.

DIBAAJIMOWINENSAN;
STORIES ALONG THE WAY 
Ruth DyckFehderau with the James Bay Cree Storytellers
Translated by Patricia M. Ningewance

Paper
ebook available

February 2022
20 pages

7 x 9 paper
978-1-98979-619-1

$4.99

A collection of very short – often funny, often moving – stories 
and vignettes gathered during the writing of The Sweet Bloods of 
Eeyou Istchee appear here in Ojibwe and English. Stories are a rich 
and timely accounting of contemporary life in Eeyou Istchee, the 
territory of the James Bay Cree of Northern Quebec. The stories 
are connected by diabetes, but they are not records of illness as 
much as they are deeply personal accounts of life in the North: 
the fine, swaying balances of living both in town and on the land, 
of family and work and studies, of healing from relocations and 
residential school histories while building communities of safety 
and challenge and joy, of hunting and hockey, and much more.

Ruth DyckFehderau is an instructor in Creative Writing and English Literature at the University of Alberta 
and a freelance writer; she also enjoys travel. She has published in literature journals and anthologies around 
the world, and has received awards for her writing, teaching, and activism. She won several book awards 
for The Sweet Bloods of Eeyou Istchee.

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS8

AUDIOBOOKS

SOLDIERS OF SONG
The Dumbells and Other 
Canadian Concert Parties of the 
First World War
Jason Wilson

Narrator: Jason Wilson
978-1-77112-534-5 • 7:28h

$29.99

GORGEOUS WAR
The Branding War between 
the Third Reich and the United 
States
Tim Blackmore

Narrator: Simon Curwen
978-1-77112-526-0

$34.99

BEAUTY IN A BOX
Detangling the Roots of 
Canada’s Black Beauty Culture
Cheryl Thompson

Narrator:  Koumbie
978-1-77112-525-3 • 12:03h

$34.99

ROUGH AND PLENTY
A Memorial
Raymond A. Rogers

Narrator: Jeff Schwager
978-1-77112-527-7 • 9:56h

$29.99

VIOLENCE AGAINST 
INDIGENOUS WOMEN
Literature, Activism, Resistance
Allison Hargreaves

Narrator: Ryanne Chisholm
978-1-77112-529-1 • 7:38h

$32.99

TRANSITION TO COMMON 
WORK
Building Community at The 
Working Centre
Joe Mancini and Stephanie Mancini

Narrator: Graham Yeates
978-1-77112-532-1 • 7:48h

$29.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 9

AUDIOBOOKS

A TOWNSHIP AT WAR
Jonathan F. Vance

Narrator: Costas Halavrezos
978-1-77112-493-5 • 12h

$34.99

INCORRIGIBLE
Velma Demerson

Narrator: Kayla Hounsell
978-1-55458-752-0 • 8h

$29.99

KINDS OF WINTER
Four Solo Journeys by Dogteam 
in Canada’s Northwest 
Territories
Dave Olesen

Narrator: Jake Willett
978-1-55458-847-3 • 11:55h

$29.99

PURSUING GIRAFFE
A 1950s Adventure
Anne Innis Dagg

Narrator: Ryanne Chisholm
978-1-55458-848-0 • 11h

$29.99

BIRD-BENT GRASS
A Memoir, in Pieces
Kathleen Venema

Narrator: Catriona LeBlanc
978-1-77112-487-4 • 10h

$29.99

163256
A Memoir of Resistance
Michael Englishman

Narrator: Garry Williams
978-1-55458-427-7 • 5:21h

$24.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS10

AUDIOBOOKS

WHAT THE OCEANS 
REMEMBER
Searching for Belonging and 
Home
Sonja Boon

Narrator: Ryanne Chisholm
978-1-77112-488-1 • 9:10h

$29.99 CAD / $27.99 USD

THE UNITED CHURCH OF 
CANADA
A History
Don Schweitzer, editor

Narrator: Braden Wright
978-1-77112-528-4 • 17:53h

$39.99

TIFF
A Life of Timothy Findley
Sherrill Grace

Narrator: Mary Wall
978-1-77112-524-6

$44.99 CAD / $39.99 USD

THE SWEET BLOODS OF 
EEYOU ISTCHEE
Stories of Diabetes and the 
James Bay Cree
Ruth DyckFehderau with the James 
Bay Cree Storytellers

Narrator: Matthew Iserhoff
978-1-98979-605-4 • 12:57h

$39.99

WHY INDIGENOUS 
LITERATURES MATTER
Daniel Heath Justice

Narrator: Daniel Heath Justice
978-1-77112-492-8 • 9:18h

$24.99

LITERATURES, COMMUNITIES, 
AND LEARNING
Conversations with Indigenous 
Writers
Aubrey Jean Hanson

Narrators: Kaniehtiio Horn, Lincoln 
McGowan, and Brianne Tucker
978-1-77112-533-8 • 8:43h

$34.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 11

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

PRISON LIFE WRITING
Conversion and the Literary 
Roots of the U.S. Prison System
Simon Rolston

Life Writing
2021 • paper • 978-1-77112-517-8
5.25 x 8 • 301 pp.

$39.99 CAD / $34.99 USD

ON THE OTHER SIDE(S) OF 150
Untold Stories and Critical 
Approaches to History, 
Literature, and Identity in 
Canada
Linda M. Morra and Sarah Henzi, 
editors

2021 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-513-0
6 x 9 • 374 pp.

$85

LAND/RELATIONS
Possibilities of Justice in 
Canadian Literatures
Smaro Kamboureli and Larissa Lai

TransCanada
2022 • paper • 978-1-77112-510-9
6 x 9 • 232 pp.

$42.99

LITERATURES, COMMUNITIES, 
AND LEARNING
Conversations with Indigenous 
Writers
Aubrey Jean Hanson

Indigenous Studies
2021 • paper • 978-1-77112-450-8
6 x 9 • 200 pp.

$29.99

MULTISPECIES MODERNITY
Disorderly Life in Postcolonial 
Literature
Sundhya Walther

Environmental Humanities
2021 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-520-8
6 x 9 • 238 pp.

$85

THE QUEER EVANGELIST
A Socialist Clergy’s Radically 
Honest Tale
Cheri DiNovo, CM
Foreword by Kathleen Wynne

2021 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-489-8
5.25 x 8 • 250 pp.

$29.99 CAD / $24.99 USD



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS12

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

RELIVING THE TRENCHES
Memory Plays by Veterans of the 
Great War
Alan Filewod, editor

2021 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-502-4
6 x 9 • 400 pp.

$85

THE WAR DIARIES OF 
GENERAL DAVID WATSON
Geoffrey Jackson

2021 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-506-2
6 x 9 • 400 pp.

$85

BOOM KIDS
Growing Up in the Calgary 
Suburbs, 1950-1970
James A. Onusko

Studies in Childhood and Family 
in Canada
2021 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-498-0
6 x 9 • 232 pp.

$85

A TOWNSHIP AT WAR
Jonathan F. Vance

2018 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-386-0
6 x 9 • 308 pp.

$34.99

THE WARTIME LETTERS OF 
LESLIE AND CECIL FROST, 
1915-1919
R.B. Fleming, editor

Life Writing
2019 • paper • 978-1-55458-470-3
6 x 9 • 420 pp.

$27.99

“WITHOUT FEAR AND WITH A 
MANLY HEART”
The Great War Letters and 
Diaries of Private James Herbert 
Gibson
L. Iris Newbold and K. Bruce 
Newbold, editors with the Evelyn 
A. Walters and Mark G. Walters

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-345-7
6 x 9 • 300 pp.

$29.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 13

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

CHILDREN’S LITERATURE AND 
IMAGINATIVE GEOGRAPHY
Aïda Hudson, editor

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-325-9
6 x 9 • 368 pp.

$85

AVANT CANADA
Poets, Prophets, Revolutionaries
Gregory Betts and Christian Bök, 
Fellow, Royal Society of Canada, 
editors

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-352-5
6 x 9 • 350 pp.

$39.99

THIS IS NOT A HOAX
Unsettling Truth in Canadian 
Culture
Heather Jessup

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-364-8
6 x 9 • 227 pp.

$44.99

CATASTROPHE
Stories and Lessons from the 
Halifax Explosion
T. Joseph Scanlon
Edited by Roger Sarty

2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-371-6
6 x 9 • 400 pp.

$39.99

ROUGH AND PLENTY
A Memorial
Raymond A. Rogers
Read by Jeff Schwager

Life Writing
2021 • audio • 978-1-77112-527-7
9:56h

$29.99

‘MEMBERING AUSTIN CLARKE
Paul Barrett, editor

2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-477-5
5.25 x 8 • 236 pp.

$39.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS14

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

THE BLACK PRAIRIE 
ARCHIVES
An Anthology
Karina Vernon, editor

2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-374-7
6 x 9 • 594 pp.

$44.99

TIFF
A Life of Timothy Findley
Sherrill Grace

2020 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-453-9
6 x 9 • 540 pp.

$39.99 CAD / $34.99 USD

MOVING ARCHIVES
Linda M. Morra, editor

2020 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-402-7
6 x 9 • 232 pp.

$85

WHAT THE OCEANS 
REMEMBER
Searching for Belonging and 
Home
Sonja Boon

Life Writing
2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-423-2
5.25 x 8 • 336 pp.

$29.99 CAD / $27.99 USD

THE NEXT INSTALMENT
Serials, Sequels, and 
Adaptations of Nellie L. 
McClung, L.M. Montgomery, and 
Mazo de la Roche
Wendy Roy

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-391-4
6 x 9 • 440 pp.

$85

LIMELIGHT
Canadian Women and the Rise 
of Celebrity Autobiography
Katja Lee

Life Writing
2020 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-429-4
6 x 9 • 368 pp.

$54.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 15

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

A HISTORY OF ICELANDIC 
FILM
Steve Gravestock

Published by the Toronto 
International Film Festival
2019 • paper • 978-0-98670-625-7
6 x 9 • 240 pp.

$15

COALESCE
Barry Ace
Foreword by Suzanne Luke
With Armand Garnet Ruffo

Published by the Robert Langen 
Art Gallery
2021 • paper • 978-0-99403-613-1
7 x 8.5 • 48 pp.

$20

PERFORMING FEMALE 
BLACKNESS
Naila Keleta-Mae

2022 • paper • 978-1-77112-480-5
5.25 x 8 • 150 pp.

$24.99

BEAUTY IN A BOX
Detangling the Roots of 
Canada’s Black Beauty Culture
Cheryl Thompson

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-358-7
6 x 9 • 318 pp.

$36.99

MOVING TOGETHER
Dance and Pluralism in Canada
Allana C. Lindgren, Batia Boe Stolar 
and Clara Sacchetti, editors

2021 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-483-6
6 x 9 • 387 pp.

$85

GORGEOUS WAR
The Branding War between 
the Third Reich and the United 
States
Tim Blackmore

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-420-1
5.25 x 8 • 380 pp.

$32.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS16

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

ON ACTIVE GROUNDS
Agency and Time in the 
Environmental Humanities
Robert Boschman and Mario 
Trono, editors

Environmental Humanities
2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-339-6
6 x 9 • 378 pp.

$42.99

COMMUNITY MUSIC AT THE 
BOUNDARIES
Lee Willingham, editor

2021 • paper • 978-1-77112-457-7
6 x 9 • 580 pp.

$59.99

I AM A DAMN SAVAGE; 
WHAT HAVE YOU DONE TO 
MY COUNTRY? / EUKUAN 
NIN MATSHI-MANITU 
INNUSHKUEU; TANITE NENE 
ETUTAMIN NITASSI?
An Antane Kapesh
Translated by Sarah Henzi
Indigenous Studies
2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-408-9
5.25 x 8 • 316 pp.

$22.99

INDIANTHUSIASM
Indigenous Responses
Hartmut Lutz, Florentine Strzelczyk 
and Renae Watchman, editors

Indigenous Studies
2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-399-0
6 x 9 • 262 pp.

$29.99

THE SWEET BLOODS OF 
EEYOU ISTCHEE
Stories of Diabetes and the 
James Bay Cree: Second Edition
Ruth DyckFehderau with the James 
Bay Cree Storytellers

Published by the Cree Board of Health 
and Social Services of James Bay
2021 • paper • 978-0-97305-424-8
7 x 9 • 280 pp.

$29.99

WHY INDIGENOUS 
LITERATURES MATTER
Daniel Heath Justice

Indigenous Studies
2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-176-7
5.25 x 8 • 306 pp.

$19.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 17

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

WITTGENSTEIN’S ETHICS AND 
MODERN WARFARE
Nil Santiáñez

2018 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-383-9
5.25 x 8 • 150 pp.

$29.99

HUNGER
How Food Shaped the Course of 
the First World War
Rick Blom
Translated by Suzanne Jansen

Published by the Wilfrid Laurier 
University Press|Unicorn 
Publishing Group
2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-417-1
6 x 9 • 248 pp.

$29.99

THE THEOLOGY OF THE 
UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
Don Schweitzer, Robert C. Fennell 
and Michael Bourgeois, editors

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-395-2
6 x 9 • 302 pp.

$38.99

THE CHALLENGE OF 
CHILDREN’S RIGHTS FOR 
CANADA, 2ND EDITION
Katherine Covell, R. Brian Howe 
and J.C. Blokhuis

Studies in Childhood and Family 
in Canada
2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-355-6
6 x 9 • 245 pp.

$44.99

A QUESTION OF 
COMMITMENT
The Status of Children in 
Canada, second edition
Thomas Waldock, editor
Foreword by R. Brian Howe and 
Katherine Covell

Studies in Childhood and Family 
in Canada
2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-405-8
6 x 9 • 378 pp.

$54.99

CINEMA OF PAIN
On Quebec’s Nostalgic Screen
Liz Czach and André Loiselle, 
editors

2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-433-1
6 x 9 • 259 pp.

$42.99



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS18

INDEX

AUTHORS
Ace	 15
Akiwenzie-Damm	 6
Allen	 6
Barrett	 13
Betts	 13
Blackmore	 8, 15
Blacksmith	 7
Blokhuis	 17
Blom	 17
Bobbish-Salt	 7
Boon	 2, 10, 14
Boschman	 16
Bourgeois	 17
Bradley	 6
Brown	 2
Cariou	 6
Chisholm	 8, 9, 10
Covell	 17
Cummings	 6
Curwen	 8
Czach	 17
Dagg	 9
Demerson	 9
DiNovo	 11
Dunton	 5
Duro	 7
DyckFehderau	 7, 10, 16
Englishman	 9

Eso	 6
Fennell	 17
Filewod	 12
Fleming	 12
Grace	 10, 14
Gravestock	 15
Halavrezos	 9
Hanson	 10, 11
Hargreaves	 8
Henzi	 11, 16
Herk	 6
Horn	 10
Hounsell	 9
Howe	 17
Hudson	 13
Hunt	 6
Iserhoff	 10
Jackson	 12
James Bay Cree  

Storytellers	 7, 10, 16
Jansen	 17
Jessup	 13
Justice	 10, 16
Kamboureli	 11
Kapesh	 16
Keleta-Mae	 15
Koumbie	 8
Kroetsch	 6

Lai	 11
LeBlanc	 9
Lee	 14
Lindgren	 15
Loiselle	 17
Luke	 15
Lutz	 16
Mancini	 8
McGowan	 10
Mercredi	 6
Midgley	 5
Milne	 6
Morra	 11, 14
Newbold	 12
Ningewance	 7
Olesen	 9
Onusko	 12
Porter	 1
Reeder	 3
Rogers	 8, 13
Rolston	 11
Rotenberg	 3
Rottenberg	 3
Roy	 14
Royal Society of Canada	 13
Ruffo	 15
Sacchetti	 15
Santiáñez	 17

Sarty	 13
Scanlon	 13
Schwager	 8, 13
Schweitzer	 10, 17
Stolar	 15
Strzelczyk	 16
Thompson	 8, 15
Trono	 16
Tucker	 10
Vance	 9, 12
Venema	 9
Vernon	 14
Waldock	 17
Wall	 10
Walters	 12
Walther	 11
Watchman	 16
Willett	 9
Williams	 9
Willingham	 16
Wilson	 8
Wong	 6
Wright	 10
Wynne	 11
Yeates	 8
Zolf	 6

TITLES
163256	 9
A History of Icelandic Film	 15
A Question of Commitment	 17
A Township at War	 9, 12
Avant Canada	 13
Beauty in a Box	 8, 15
Bird-Bent Grass	 9
Boom Kids	 12
Catastrophe	 13
Children’s Literature and 

Imaginative Geography	 13
Cinema of Pain	 17
Coalesce	 15
Community Music at the Boundaries	 16
Current, Climate	 6
Dead Woman Pickney	 2
Dibaajimowinensan	 7
DisPlace	 5
Gorgeous War	 8, 15
Hunger	 17
I Am a Damn Savage; What 

Have You Done to My Country? 
/ Eukuan nin matshi-manitu 
innushkueu; Tanite nene etutamin 
nitassi?	 16

Incorrigible	 9

Indianthusiasm	 16
Kinds of Winter	 9
Land/Relations	 11
Limelight	 14
Literatures, Communities,  

and Learning	 10, 11
mahikan ka onot	 6
Make the World New	 6
‘Membering Austin Clarke	 13
Moving Archives	 14
Moving Together	 15
Multispecies Modernity	 11
On Active Grounds	 16
On the Other Side(s) of 150	 11
Performing Female Blackness	 15
Post-glacial	 6
Prison Life Writing	 11
Pursuing Giraffe	 9
(Re)Generation	 6
Reliving the Trenches	 12
Rough and Plenty	 8, 13
Scratching River	 1
Social Poesis	 6
Soldiers of Song	 8
The Black Prairie Archives	 14

The Challenge of Children’s Rights 
for Canada, 2nd edition	 17

The Cigar Factory of Isay Rottenberg	 3
The Next Instalment	 14
The Queer Evangelist	 11
The Sweet Bloods  

of Eeyou Istchee	 10, 16
The Theology of The United Church 

of Canada	 17
The United Church of Canada	 10
The War Diaries of  

General David Watson	 12
The Wartime Letters of  

Leslie and Cecil Frost, 1915-1919	 12
This Is Not a Hoax	 13
Tiff	 10, 14
Transition to Common Work	 8
Violence Against Indigenous Women	 8
What the Oceans Remember	 10, 14
Why Indigenous Literatures 

Matter	 10, 16
“Without fear and with a  

manly heart”	 12
Wittgenstein’s Ethics and  

Modern Warfare	 17
ᑎᐹᒋᒧᐧᐃᓂᔥᐦ  

Histoires en cours de route	 7



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 19

NOTES



WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS20

NOTES



SALES REPRESENTATIVES | 

ORDERING INFORMATION
Wilfrid Laurier University Press 
encourages individuals to order or 
purchase our books from their local or 
chosen bookseller.

Canadian Orders

Wilfrid Laurier University Press books 
are distributed in Canada by University 
of Toronto Press Distribution
University of Toronto Press
5201 Dufferin Street
Toronto, ON  M3H 5T8
Tel: 800-565-9523
Fax: 800-221-9985 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
EDI Through Pubnet SAN 115 1134

US Orders 

Wilfrid Laurier University Press is 
distributed to the trade by Ingram 
Academic Services, an Ingram brand.

Orders and Customer Service:   
Ingram Content Group LLC
One Ingram Blvd.
La Vergne, TN 37086
Tel: 866-400-5351
ips@ingramcontent.com

Orders from outside North 
America 

Wilfrid Laurier University Press  
c/o Eurospan
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7240 0856
info@eurospan.co.uk

Jessica Price
Tel: 604-448-7170   
jessicap@ampersand.ca
Pavan Ranu
Tel: 604-448-7165   
pavanr@ampersandinc.ca

Ontario
Head Office
Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M4M 2S1
Tel: 416-703-0666 / 866-736-5620
Fax: 416-703-4745 / 866-849-3819
ampersandinc.ca

Saffron Beckwith, Ext. 124
saffronb@ampersandinc.ca
Morgen Young, Ext. 128 
morgeny@ampersandinc.ca
Laureen Cusack, Ext. 120
laureenc@ampersandinc.ca
Vanessa Di Gregorio, Ext. 122
vanessad@ampersandinc.ca
Evette Sintichakis, Ext. 121
evettes@ampersandinc.ca
Jenny Enriquez, Ext. 126
jennye@ampersandinc.ca
Kris Hykel, Ext. 127
krish@ampersandinc.ca

Quebec
Jenny Enriquez
Tel: 416-703-0666, Ext. 126
Toll-free: 866-736-5620
Fax: 416-703-4745
jennye@ampersandinc.ca

Atlantic Provinces
Kris Hykel
Tel: 416-703-0666, Ext. 127
Toll-free: 866-736-5620
Fax: 416-703-4745
krish@ampersandinc.ca

CANADA (ACADEMIC)
Brunswick Books
14 Afton Avenue 
Toronto, ON
M6J 1R7
Tel: 416-703-3598
Fax: 416-703-6561
info@brunswickbooks.ca

British Columbia, Alberta, 
Manitoba, Saskatchewan, and 
Northwestern Ontario
Kim Goodliffe
Tel: 250-634-0555 (cell)
kim@brunswickbooks.ca

Ontario
Lindsay Sharpe
Tel: 416-703-3598
lindsay@brunswickbooks.ca

Atlantic Provinces, Quebec, 
Ottawa, and Southern Ontario
Cheryl Steele
cheryl@brunswickbooks.ca

CANADA (TRADE)
Ampersand Inc.

BC, Alberta, Saskatchewan, 
Manitoba, Yukon, Nunavut, NWT
2440 Viking Way  
Richmond BC  V6V 1N2
Tel: 604-448-7111 / 800-561-8583
Fax: 604-448-7118 / 888-323-7118
ampersandinc.ca

Ali Hewitt
Tel: 604-448-7166   
alih@ampersandinc.ca
Dani Farmer
Tel: 604-448-7168   
danif@ampersandinc.ca

USA
Ingram Content Group

Field Sales

Elise Cannon 
VP, Field Sales 
Tel: 510.809.3730
elise.cannon@ingramcontent.com

Leslie Jobson 
Field Sales Support Manager
Tel: 510.809.3732
leslie.jobson@ingramcontent.com

Ray Gonzales
Sales and Support Rep, Field Sales
Tel: 510.809.3704
ray.gonzales@ingramcontent.com

Shared Sales

Lisa Tomasello
Director, Mass Merch & Special Markets	
Mass Merch & Special Markets
lisa.tomasello@ingramcontent.com

Special Channels

Sandy Hernandez
Manager, Special Markets
Tel: 818.914.9433
sandy.hernandez@ingramcontent.com

Wholesale, Premium, and Online 
Sales

Erin Procario
Sales Representative, Special Sales
Tel: 646.854.2780
erin.procario@ingramcontent.com

Specialty Retail

Steve Quinn
Sales Manager, Specialty Retail
Tel: 401-209-9869
steve.quinn@ingramcontent.com

UK, CONTINENTAL EUROPE, 
MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA, ASIA, 
OCEANIA & LATIN AMERICA

EUROSPAN
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB
United Kingdom

Trade Orders & Enquiries:

UK, Continental Europe, Middle 
East, Africa, Asia & Latin America:
Email: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
Tel: +44 (0)1767 604972
Fax: +44 (0)1767 601640

Oceania
Email: orders@tldistribution.com.au
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999
Fax: +61 (0)2 8778 9944

Individual Orders & Enquiries:
www.eurospanbookstore.com/wlupress 
Email: info@eurospan.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240 0856
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379 0609



Winner, 2018 
Chalmers Award for 

Ontario History

Winner, 2018  
C.P. Stacey Award

Shortlisted, 2019 
Ontario Speaker’s 

Book Award

Winner, 2018  
NAISA Award for Best 

Subsequent Book

Winner, 2019 
Prose Award 
(Literature)

Shortlisted, 2018 
ACQL Gabrielle Roy 

Prize

Finalist, 2018 
Foreword INDIES 

(Political and Social 
Sciences)

Recent Awards

Shortlisted, 2019 
Manitoba Book 

Awards 

Shortlisted, 2021 
Saskatchewan  Book 
Awards (Scholarly)

Winner, 2020  
ACQL Gabrielle Roy 

Prize

Longlisted, 2019 
BMO Winterset 

Award

Shortlisted, 2019 
Foreword 

INDIES Awards 
(Autobiography 

& Memoir) 
(Multicultural)

Finalist, 2019 
Foreword INDIES 

Awards (War & 
Military)

Finalist, 2020  
ACQL Gabrielle Roy 

Prize

Member
Association of Canadian 

University Presses /
Association des Presses 

Universitaires Canadiennes

Member
The Association of 
University Presses

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West

Waterloo, ON  N2L 3C5  Canada

press@wlu.ca

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

866-836-5551 
(Toll-free in North America)

519-725-1399 Fax

Front Cover:  Shutterstock image 1452514961 by Salajean.


